Radicom Research Inc.
RB8762 Sensor Series
(Embedded BLE5.0-Temperature sensor system)
RB8762-T PCBA   RB8762-T RB8762-R
Compliant
Date: 09/12/2021
Doc#RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 3

I: for Internet gate way of RB8762 system
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 7
Model and Ordering Information
Model Numbers Description
RB8762-T PCBA
The BLE 5.0 thermometer tag is available in a standalone or PCBA which
can be integrated into other system board easily for all kinds of different
application
RB8762-T
BLE 5.0 patch temperature sensor and on-board antenna.
With CR2032 battery. Power saving mode up to 120 day records
Waterproof level IP 21
RB8762R
BLE 5.0 wireless sensor receiver gateway
Support MESH function and Real-time counters (RTC)
Micro USB Cable
Accessories- USB A type to Micro USB B type cable for power supply.
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 8
RB8762-T Mechanical Dimensions
Top View : 32mm x 40 mm x 6 mm [1.26” x 1.57” x 0.24”] Unit: mm[inch]
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 9
RB8762-R Mechanical Dimensions
Top View : 45.6mm x 45.2 mm x 9.9 mm [1.80” x 1.78” x 0.39”]  Unit: mm[inch]
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 10
RB8762-T Patch temperature sensor Figure and Functions
RB8762-T Patch temperature sensor
Press the power button for 1 second to turn on
Press the power button for 4 seconds to shut down
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 11
RB8762-R sensor receiver gateway Figure and Functions
The RB8762-R has white silkscreen legend located by the described below.
1. Mesh LED indicator (D3)(D4)(D6)
2. RB8762CMF-a Module (M3)
3. Real-time counters (RTC) Battery
4. Power LED indicator (D2)
5. RB8762CJF_S Module (M2) for BLE slave device
6. RB8762CJF-M Module (M1) for BLE master device
7. Buzzer (U3)
8. Power switch /reset password button (SW2)
9. Mesh pairing button (SW1)
10. Li-ion battery header (J4)
11. Micro USB connectors
12. Battery charge LED indicator (D8)(D9)
6
2
3
4
7
8
9
10
11
1
12
5
RB8762 Sensor Series Designer’s Guide (RRD2Z50-210912001-A01-G1b) 12
Operating RB8762-R
RB8762-R sensor receiver gateway has two applications, namely group receiving box and
personal receiving box.
The group receiving box has BLE mesh network technology, which can transmit the
temperature data of each Slave receiving box to the Master receiving box, which is generally
used in groups.
The personal receiving box does not have BLE mesh network technology and can only be
used for personal use.
Group receiving box function description:
a. Master receiving box
The Master receiving box is used to receive the temperature data of each Slave receiving box.
When the received temperature data exceeds the alarm temperature, it will sound an alarm
and flash a red LED light. (Refer to APP file for Set up temperature alarm steps)
The Master receiving box contains three RB8762C modules, namely BLE Master, BLE
Slave, and BLE Mesh. The following is the function description of the three modules:
i. BLE Master: reserved device
ii. BLE Slave: APP connects to this module, you can set/read receiver box settings and get